Scripture
Songs
“Speaking to yourselves in psalms and hymns and
spiritual songs, singing and making melody in your
heart to the Lord” (Eph. 5:19).
“And when they had sung an hymn, they went out into
the mount of Olives”
(Mt. 26:30).
“Thy statutes have been my songs in the house of my
pilgrimage” (Ps. 119:54).
(Compiled for The Banner of Truth Fellowship, of Northwest
Indiana)

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

Scripture Songs
And ye shall seek Me, and ye shall find Me,
When ye shall search for Me with all your heart.
And I will be found of you (repeat)
When ye shall seek Me with all your heart.
And I will be found of you (repeat)
When ye shall seek Me with all your heart.
(From Jer. 29:13-14) (Dave and Dale Garratt of New Zealand)

1

Whoso offereth praise glorifieth Me: (repeat)
And to him that ordereth his conversation aright
Will I show the salvation of God.
(Ps. 50:23) (New Zealand)

2
3

The law of the LORD is perfect, converting the soul:
The testimony of the LORD is sure, making wise the simple.
More to be desired are they than gold, yea, than much fine gold:
Sweeter also than honey and the honeycomb.
The statutes of the LORD are right, rejoicing the heart:
The commandment of the LORD is pure, enlightening the eyes.
More to be desired are they than gold, yea, than much fine gold:
Sweeter also than honey and the honeycomb.
The fear of the LORD is clean, enduring for ever:
The judgments of the LORD are true and righteous altogether.
More to be desired are they than gold, yea, than much fine gold:
Sweeter also than honey and the honeycomb.
Let the words of my mouth, and the thoughts of my heart,
Be acceptable in thy sight, O LORD, my Strength, and my Redeemer.
More to be desired are they than gold, yea, than much fine gold:
Sweeter also than honey and the honeycomb.
(From Ps. 19:7-10, 14) (New Zealand)
Now unto Him that is able to keep,
Able to keep you from falling,
And present you faultless
Before the Presence of His glory
With exceeding joy,
To the only wise God our Saviour,
Be glory and majesty,
Dominion and power,
Both now and for ever. Amen.
(Jude 24-25, alt. melody to No. 64) (New Zealand)

4

--2--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28
For Thou art great, and doest wondrous things:
Thou art God alone. Teach me Thy way, O LORD;
I will walk in Thy truth: unite my heart to fear Thy name.
I will praise Thee, O Lord my God, with all my heart:
And I will glorify Thy name for evermore.
(Ps. 86:10-12) (New Zealand)

5

This is my rest for ever:
Here will I dwell;
For the LORD hath chosen Zion;
He hath desired it for His habitation.
I will abundantly bless her provision:
I will satisfy her poor with bread.
I will clothe her priests with salvation:
And her saints shall shout aloud for joy.
(From Ps. 132:13-16) (New Zealand)

6

Great is the LORD, and greatly to be praised
In the city of our God, In the mountain of His holiness.
Beautiful for situation, the joy of the whole earth,
Is mount Zion, on the sides of the north,
The city of the great King.
Is mount Zion, on the sides of the north,
The city of the great King.
(From Ps. 48:1-2) (New Zealand)

7

Wait upon the LORD: be of good courage,
And He shall strengthen thine heart:
Wait upon the LORD: be of good courage,
And He shall strengthen thine heart:
I had almost fainted, unless I had believed
To see the goodness of the LORD
In the land of the living.
Wait upon the LORD: be of good courage,
And He shall strengthen thine heart:
(From Ps. 27:13-14)

8

The LORD thy God in the midst of thee is mighty, mighty,
He will save, and He will rejoice over thee with joy;
He will rest in His love,
He will joy over thee with singing.
The LORD thy God in the midst of thee is mighty, mighty, mighty.
(From Zeph. 3:17)

9

--3--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

10

Blessed be the LORD God, the God of Israel,
Blessed be the LORD God, the God of Israel,
Who only doeth wondrous things.
Who only doeth wondrous things.
And blessed be His glorious name for ever:
And let the whole earth be filled with His glory; Amen,
Amen, Amen, Amen.
Blessed be the LORD God, the God of Israel,
Blessed be the LORD God, the God of Israel,
Who only doeth wondrous things.
Who only doeth wondrous things.
And blessed be His glorious name for ever.
(From Ps. 72:18-19) (New Zealand)

11

He gave me beauty for ashes,
The oil of joy for mourning,
The garment of praise for the spirit of heaviness;
I am a tree of righteousness,
The planting of the LORD,
And His Name is glorified.
(From Isa. 61:3)

12

And I heard a great voice out of heaven say,
Behold, the tabernacle of God is with men,
And He will dwell with them, and they shall be His people,
And God Himself shall be with them,
And God shall wipe away all tears from their eyes;
And there shall be no more death,
Neither sorrow, nor crying, nor any more pain:
For the former things are all passed away.
And He that sat upon the throne said, Behold,
I make all things new.
And He said unto me, write these words,
For they are true and faithful.
It is done. It is done. It is done. It is done.
He is the Alpha and Omega, the Beginning and the End,
Son of God, King of Kings, Lord of Lords, He’s everything.
Messiah, Jehovah, the Prince of Peace is He,
Son of Man, Seed of Abraham, Second Person in the Trinity.
(From. Rev. 21:3-6)

--4--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

13

I will sing unto the LORD, for He hath triumphed gloriously:
The horse and the rider thrown into the sea.
I will sing unto the LORD, for He hath triumphed gloriously:
The horse and the rider thrown into the sea.
The LORD, my God, my strength my song,
Is now become my victory:
The LORD, my God, my strength my song,
Is now become my victory:
The Lord is God, and I will praise Him,
My father’s God and I will exalt Him.
The Lord is God, and I will praise Him,
My father’s God and I will exalt Him.
(From Exod. 15:1-2) (New Zealand)

14

Blessed be Thou,
LORD God of Israel
Our Father, for ever and ever.
Thine, O LORD, is the greatness,
The power, the glory, the vict’ry, and the majesty:
For all that is in the heaven and in the earth is Thine;
Thine is the kingdom, O LORD,
And Thou art exalted as head above all.
Thine is the kingdom, O LORD.
(From I Chron. 29:10-11) (New Zealand)

15

Therefore with joy
Shall ye draw water
Out of the wells of salvation.
And in that day
Shall ye say,
Praise the LORD. (Repeat)
(From Isa. 12:3-4) (New Zealand)

16

God is not a man, that He should lie;
Neither the son of man, that He should repent:
Hath He said, and shall He not do it?
Or hath He spoken, and shall He not make it good?
Behold, I have received commandment to bless:
And He hath blessed; and I cannot reverse it.
For God is not a man, that He should lie;
Neither the son of man, that He should repent:
(From Num. 23:19-20) (New Zealand)

--5--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

17

Behold, how good and how pleasant it is
For brethren to dwell together
In unity!
It is like the precious ointment upon the head,
That ran down upon the beard,
Even Aaron's beard:
That went down to the skirts of his garments;
As the dew of Hermon, and as the dew
That descended upon the mountains
Of Zion:
For there the LORD commanded the blessing,
Even life for evermore.
(Ps. 133) (Melody by Brother Dick Ebler)

18

I am the resurrection, and the life:
He that believeth in Me, though he were dead,
Yet shall he live, yet shall he live,
And whosoever liveth and believeth in Me
Shall never, never die.
Believest thou this?
(From Jn. 11:25-26)

19

If the Spirit of Him that raised up Jesus from the dead
Dwell in you, dwell in you,
If the Spirit of Him that raised up Jesus from the dead
Dwell in you, dwell in you,
He shall quicken your mortal bodies,
If the Spirit dwell in you.
He shall quicken your mortal bodies,
If the Spirit dwell in you.
(From Rom. 8:11)

20

It is a good thing to give thanks unto the LORD,
It is a good thing to give thanks unto the LORD,
And to sing praises unto Thy name,
O most High:
Come, let us sing unto the LORD:
Let us make a joyful noise to the rock,
To the rock of our salvation
Let us come before His Presence with thanksgiving,
And make a joyful noise.
(From Ps. 92:1 and Ps. 95:1-2) (Arranged by Brother Dick Ebler)

--6--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

21

22

23

Though the fig tree shall not blossom,
Neither shall fruit be in the vines;
The labour of the olive fail,
And the fields yield no meat;
And the flock shall be cut off from the fold,
And there shall be no herd in the stalls:
Yet I will rejoice in the LORD,
Yet I will rejoice in the LORD,
I will joy in the God of my salvation.
God, the LORD, is my strength.
(From Hab. 3:17-19) (New Zealand)
Our Father
Which art in heaven,
Hallow-ed be Thy Name.
Thy kingdom come.
Thy will be done
In earth, as it is in Heaven.
Give us this day our daily bread.
And forgive us our debts, as we forgive our debtors.
And lead us not into temptation,
But deliver us from evil:
For Thine is the kingdom,
And the power,
And the glory,
For ever.
Amen.
(Matt. 6:9-13) (Traditional melody)
O sing unto the LORD a new song;
For He hath done marvellous things:
His right hand, and His holy arm,
Hath gotten Him the victory.
The LORD hath made known His salvation:
His righteousness hath He openly showed
In the sight of the heathen.
O sing unto the LORD a new song.
(I know that) He hath remembered His mercy
And His truth toward all the house of Israel:
All the ends of the earth have seen
The salvation of our God.
(From Ps. 98:1-3) (New Zealand)

--7--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

24

25
26

My glory, and the lifter of mine head.
My glory, and the lifter of mine head.
For Thou, O LORD, art a shield for me;
My glory, and the lifter up mine head.
I cried unto the LORD with my voice,
I cried unto the LORD with my voice,
I cried unto the LORD with my voice,
And He heard me out of His holy hill.
My glory, and the lifter of mine head.
My glory, and the lifter of mine head.
For Thou, O LORD, art a shield for me;
My glory, and the lifter up mine head.
(From Ps. 3:3-4) (New Zealand)
O LORD our Lord,
How excellent Thy name is
How excellent Thy name in all the earth!
O LORD our Lord,
How excellent Thy name is
How excellent Thy name in all the earth!
(From Ps. 8:1)
One thing have I asked of the Lord,
That will I seek after;
That I may dwell in the house of the Lord
All the days of my life.
One day in Your courts, O Lord,
Is to me far better
Than any treasure
The world could afford
In a thousand days of this life.
O to behold the beauty of the Lord
The beauty of the Lord
You’re beautiful, my Lord.
And to inquire in Your temple
To inquire in Your temple
2. That’s my desire, O Lord
My desire, O Lord.
(From Ps. 27:4) (Marty Goetz)

--8--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

27
28
29
30

But ye, beloved,
Building up yourselves
On your most holy faith,
Praying in the Holy Ghost,
Keep yourselves in the love of God,
Looking for the mercy
Of our Lord Jesus Christ
Unto eternal life.
(Jude 20-21) (New Zealand)
If My people,
Which are called by My Name,
Shall humble themselves,
And pray,
And seek My face,
And turn from their wicked ways;
Then will I hear from heaven,
Forgive their sin, and heal their land.
If My people shall humble themselves and pray.
(From II Chron. 7:14) (New Zealand)
The LORD liveth;
And blessed be my Rock;
And let the God of my salvation be exalted.
The LORD liveth;
And blessed be my Rock;
And let the God of my salvation be exalted.
(Ps. 18:46)
For thy mercy is great
Great unto the heavens,
And thy faithfulness reacheth unto the clouds.
Be exalted, O God,
Above the heavens:
Let Thy glo-ry
Be above all the earth.
Be exalted, O God,
Above the heavens:
Let Thy glo-ry
Be above all the earth.
(From Ps. 57:10-11)

--9--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

31

32
33
34

Let the heavens rejoice,
Let the earth be glad;
Let the sea roar,
And the fulness thereof.
Let the field be joyful,
And all that is therein: then
Shall all the trees of the wood rejoice
Before the LORD:
For He cometh to judge the earth:
He shall judge the world with righteousness,
He shall judge the world with righteousness,
He shall judge the world with righteousness
And the people with His truth.
Let the heavens rejoice,
Let the earth be glad;
Let the sea roar,
And the fulness thereof.
Let the field be joyful,
And all that is therein: then
Shall all the trees of the wood rejoice
Before the LORD:
For He cometh to judge the earth.”
(From Ps. 96:11-13). (New Zealand)
He hath not beheld iniquity in Jacob,
Neither hath He seen perverseness in Israel,
The Lord his God is with him,
And the shout of a king is amo-ng them.
(Num 23:21) (Melody by Brother Dick Ebler)
Let God arise,
Let His enemies be scattered.
Let God arise,
Let His enemies be scattered.
Let them also
That hate Him flee before Him.
Let God, let God, arise!
(Ps. 68:1)
His Name is as ointment poured forth,
Jesus, Jesus, Jesus, Jesus
His Name is as ointment poured forth,
His Name is as ointment poured forth.
(Song of Solomon 1:3) (New Zealand)

--10--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

35

36

37

I will sing of the mercies of the Lord, forever,
I will sing, I will sing.
I will sing of the mercies of the Lord, forever,
I will sing of the mercies of the Lord.
With my mouth
Will I make known
Thy faithfulness, Thy faithfulness,
With my mouth
Will I make known
Thy faithfulness through all generations.
I will sing of the mercies of the Lord, forever,
I will sing of the mercies of the Lord.
(Ps. 89:1)
Thy lovingkindness is better than li-fe.
Thy lovingkindness is better than life.
My lips shall praise Thee,
Thus will I bless Thee.
Thy lovingkindness is better than life.
I will lift my hands up
In Thy Na-me
I will lift my hands up
I-n Thy Name.
My lips shall praise Thee,
Thus will I bless Thee.
Thy lovingkindness is better than life.
(Ps. 63:3-4) (New Zealand)
Bless the Lord,
O my soul,
And all that is within me
Bless His holy Name.
Bless the Lord,
O my soul,
And all that is within me
Bless His holy Name.
He hath done great things,
He hath done great things,
He hath done great things,
Bless His holy Name.
(Ps. 103:1)

--11--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

38

39
40

41

This is the day,
This is the day
That the Lord hath made,
That the Lord hath made.
We will rejoice,
We will rejoice
And be glad in it,
And be glad in it.
This is the day which the Lord ha-th made,
We will rejoice and be glad in it.
This is the day,
This is the day
Which the Lord hath made.
(Ps. 118:24) (New Zealand)
I was glad when they said unto me,
I was glad when they said unto me,
I was glad when they said unto me,
Let us go
Into the house of the Lord.
I rejoiced when they said unto me,
I rejoiced when they said unto me,
I rejoiced when they said unto me,
Let us go
Into the house of the Lord.
(Ps. 122:1)
As the mountains all around Jerusalem,
The Lord is all around His people.
As the mountains all around Jerusalem,
The Lord is all around His people.
From this time forth and forever more,
The Lord is all around His people.
From this time forth, it will always be,
The Lord is all around His people.
(Ps. 125:1)
Thou art my God,
And I will prai-se Thee,
Thou art my God,
I will exa-lt Thee.
O give thanks unto the Lord,
For He is good.
For His mercy endureth forever.
(Ps. 118:28-29) (New Zealand)
--12--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

42
43

44

I will praise Thee with my who-le heart,
Before the gods will I give thanks unto Thee.
In the day when I cried
Thou answeredst me,
And strengthenedst me
With strength in my soul.
Yea, they shall sing in the ways of the Lord,
For great is the glory of the Lord
For great is the glory of the Lord,
For great is the glory of the Lord.
(Ps. 138: 1, 3, 5) (Melody taught by Sister June Blakely)
Praise ye the Lord.
Praise God in His sanctuary,
Praise Him in the firmament of His power.
Praise Him for His mighty acts
Praise Him according to His excellent greatness.
Praise Him with the sound of the trumpet,
Praise Him with the psalt’ry and harp,
Praise Him with the timbrel and dance.
Praise ye the Lord.
Praise God in His sanctuary,
Praise Him in the firmament of His power.
Praise Him for His mighty acts
Praise Him according to His excellent greatness.
Praise Him with stringed instruments and organs.
Praise Him upon the loud sounding cymbals,
Praise Him upon the high sounding cymbals.
Praise ye the Lord.
Praise God in His sanctuary,
Praise Him in the firmament of His power.
Praise Him for His mighty acts
Praise Him according to His excellent greatness.
(Ps. 150)
Trust in the Lord
With a-ll thine heart,
And lean not unto thine own understanding.
With all thy ways
Acknow-ledge Him,
And He will direct thy paths.
(Prov. 3:5-6)

--13--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

45

46
47

I saw the Lo-rd,
I saw the Lo-rd,
He was high and lifted up,
And His train filled the temple.
He was high and lifted up,
And His train filled the temple.
The angels cried holy,
The angels cried holy,
The angels cried, “holy is the Lord.”
Hallelujah,
Amen.
(Isa. 6:1)
For unto us a chi-ld is born,
Unto us a son is given.
And the government
Shall be upon His shoulder,
And His Name shall be called
Wonderful,
Counselor,
The mighty G-o-d.
The everlasting Fa-ther,
And the Prince of Peace is He.
(From Isa. 9:6) (New Zealand)
I lay in Zion
For a foundation
A stone.
I lay in Zion
For a foundation
A stone.
A trie-d stone,
A precious cornerstone,
A sure foundation,
A sure founda-tion.
A trie-d stone,
A precious cornerstone,
He that believeth shall,
Shall not make haste.
(From Isa. 28:16) (New Zealand)

--14--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

48
49

50

They that wait upon the Lo-rd
Shall re-new their strength.
They shall mount up with wi-ngs as eagles.
They shall run, and not be wea-ry,
They shall walk, and no-t faint.
Teach me Lord,
Teach me, Lord, to wait.
(Isa. 40:31)

Therefore the redeemed of the Lord shall return,
And come with singing unto Zion,
And everlasting joy shall be up-on their head.
Therefore the redeemed of the Lord shall return,
And come with singing unto Zion,
And everlasting joy shall be up-on their head.
They shall obtain
Gladness and joy,
And sorrow, and mourning,
Shall flee away.
Therefore the redeemed of the Lord shall return,
And come with singing unto Zion,
And everlasting joy shall be up-on their head.
(Isa. 51:11) (New Zealand)

Seek the Lord
While He may be fou-nd,
Call upon Him
While He is near.
Let the wicked forsake his way,
And the unrighteous man his thought,
And let him return to the Lord,
And to our God.
And will abundantly pardon,
He will abundantly
Par-don you,
Return to the Lord.
(Isa. 55:6-7) (New Zealand)

--15--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

51

52

Behold the Lord’s hand is not so short that it cannot save,
Neither is His ear so dull that it cannot hear.
But your iniquities
Have made a separation
Between you and your God.
And your sins have hid His face from you
So that He does not hear.
So even now,
Declares the Lord,
Return to Me with a-ll your heart.
And with fasting, weeping, and mour-ning
Rend your hearts, and not your garments.
So now return to the Lo-rd, your God,
For He is gracious and compassion’te,
Slow to anger, abounding in mer-cy,
Now return to the Lord your God.
Behold the Lord’s hand is not so short that it cannot save,
Neither is His ear so dull that it cannot hear.
But your iniquities
Have made a separation
Between you and your God.
And your sins have hid His face from you
So that He does not hear.
(Isa. 59:1-2) (New Zealand)
Call unto Me,
And I will answer thee,
And show thee great and mighty things,
Which thou knowest not.
Call unto Me,
And I will answer thee,
And show thee great and mighty things,
Which thou knowest not.
(Jer. 33:3) (New Zealand)

53

Seek y-e first th-e kingdom of God,
And H-is right-eousness.
And all these things shall be added unto you.
Halle-lu, Hallelujah.
(Mt. 6:33)

--16--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

54

55
56

Prepare ye the way of the Lord,
Make His paths straight.
Every valley shall be filled,
And every mountain and hill
Shall be brought low.
And the crooked shall be ma-de straight.
And the rough ways shall be ma-de smooth,
And all flesh shall see the salvation of God.
Sow to yourselves in righteousness.
Reap in mercy,
Break up your fallow ground.
For it is time to seek the Lord,
Till He come and rain righteousness on you.
Prepare ye the way of the Lord,
Make His paths straight.
Every valley shall be filled,
And every mountain and hill
Shall be brought low.
And the crooked shall be ma-de straight.
And the rough ways shall be ma-de smooth,
And all flesh shall see the salvation of God.
(From Lk. 3:4-6; Hos. 10:12) (New Zealand)
Silver and gold have I none,
But such as I have give I thee,
In the Name of Je-sus Chr-ist
Of Nazereth,
Rise up, and walk!
Walking and leaping and praising God,
Walking and leaping and praising God,
In the Name of Je-sus Chr-ist
Of Nazareth
Rise up, and walk.
(Acts 3:6) (Light of the World Tabernacle, Florida)
For of Him, and through Him, and to Him are all things,
To God be the glory, forever, Amen.
For of Him, and through Him, and to Him are all things,
To God be the glory, forever, Amen.
(Rom. 11:36) (New Zealand)

--17--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

57
58

59
60

Justified by faith,
We have peace with God,
Peace with God, peace with God.
Justified by faith,
We have peace with God
Through our Lord Jesus Christ.
(Rom. 5:1)
For God,
Who commanded the li-ght to shi-ne,
Out of darkness
Hath shined in our hearts,
In our hearts.
To give the light of the knowledge of the glory
Of God in the face of Jesus Christ.
But we have this treasure in earthen vessels,
That the excellency of the power
May be of God,
And not of us.
For God,
Who commanded the li-ght to shi-ne,
Out of darkness
Hath shined in our hearts,
In our hearts.
(II Cor. 4:6-7) (New Zealand)
We are the circumcision which worship Go-d in the Spirit,
We are the circumcision which worship Go-d in the Spirit.
And rejoice in Christ Jesus
And have no confidence in the flesh.
And rejoice in Christ Jesus
And have no confidence in the flesh.
(Phil. 3:3) (Melody by Brother Dick Ebler)
Rejoice in the Lo-rd, always,
And again I say, rejoice!
Rejoice in the Lo-rd, always,
And again I say, rejoice!
Rejoice, rejoice,
And again I say, rejoice!
Rejoice, rejoice,
And again I say, rejoice!
(Phil. 4:4) (New Zealand)

--18--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

61
62
63
64

Whatsoever things are true,
Whatsoever things are honest,
Whatsoever things are just,
Whatsoever things are pure,
Whatsoever things are lovely,
What things are of good report,
If there be any virtue
And if there be any praise,
Think on these things, brethren.
(Phil. 4:8)
But we see Jesus,
Made a lit-tle lower,
Made a little lower than the an-gels
For the suffering of death.
But we see Jesus,
Crowned with glory and honor,
Th-at He by the grace of God
Should taste death for ev-ry man.
(Heb. 2:9) (New Zealand)
Beloved, let us love one another.
For love is of God
And everyone that loveth is born of God,
And knoweth God.
He that loveth not, knoweth not God,
For God is love.
So beloved,
Let us love one another.
(I Jn. 4:7-8) (New Zealand)
Thou art worthy, Thou art worthy,
Thou art worthy, O Lord.
To receive glory,
Glory and honor,
Glory and honor and power.
For Thou hast created,
Hast all things created,
For Thou hast created all things.
And for Thy pleasure
They were created
Thou art worthy, O Lord.
(Rev. 4:11) (New Zealand)

--19--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

65
66
67
68

Th-y word have I hid in my heart,
That I might not sin against Thee,
That I might not sin,
That I might not sin,
Thy word have I hid in my heart.
(Ps. 119:11)
Now unto Him that is able
To keep you from falling,
And present you faultless with exceeding joy.
To the only wise God
Who is our Savior
Be glory, and majesty, dominion and power,
Both now, and forever, Amen.
(Jude 24-25, alternate melody to No. 4)
Clap your hands, all ye people,
Shout unto God with a voice of triumph.
Clap your hands, all ye people,
Shout unto God with the voice of praise.
Hosanna, Hosanna,
Shout unto God with a voice of triumph.
Praise Him, praise Him,
Shout unto God with a voice of praise.
(Ps. 47:1) (Keith Green)
I will lift up mine eyes to the hills,
From whence does my help come.
My help comes from the Lord,
Which made Heaven and earth.
He will not let your foot be moved,
He that keeps thee shall not slumber,
N-o, neither slumber nor sleep.
The Lord, He is thy Keeper,
The Lord is thy shade on thy right hand,
The sun shall not smite thee by day,
nor the moon by night.
The Lord will keep you from evil,
He will keep your life, He will keep your life.
The Lord will keep your going out
And your coming in
From this time forth,
And forever more.
(Ps. 121) (New Zealand)

--20--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

69
70

There is no condemnation to those in Christ Jesus,
Who walk every day in the Spirit of the Lord,
For the law of the Spirit of life in Christ Jesus
Has made me free, hath made me free, from the law of sin and death.
For as many as are led by the Spirit of the Lord
Shall be called the sons of God, according to His Word.
There is no condemnation to those in Christ Jesus,
Who walk every day in the Lord.
(Rom. 8:1-2) (New Zealand)
My Beloved is mine, and I am His, And His banner over me is love
My Beloved is mine, and I am His, And His banner over me is love
My Beloved is mine, and I am His, And His banner over me is love
His banner over me is love.
He brought me to His banqueting table
And His banner over me is love
He brought me to His banqueting table
And His banner over me is love
He brought me to His banqueting table
And His banner over me is love,
His banner over me is love.
He lifted me up into heavenly places
And His banner over me is love.
He lifted me up into heavenly places
And His banner over me is love.
He lifted me up into heavenly places
And His banner over me is love.
His banner over me is love.
My Beloved is mine, and I am His,
And His banner over me is love
My Beloved is mine, and I am His,
And His banner over me is love
My Beloved is mine, and I am His,
And His banner over me is love
His banner over me is love.
(From Song of Solomon 2:4) (New Zealand)

71

Cause me to hear Thy lovingkindness in the morning,
Cause me to know the way wherein I should walk.
For I lift up my soul unto Thee, O Lord.
And in Thee do I trust all of the day.
(From Ps. 143:8)
--21--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

72

73

The har-vest truly is great
But the laborers are few,
The laborers are few.
The har-vest truly is great
But the laborers are few.
Therefore pray the Lord of the harvest
To send forth laborers.
Therefore pray the Lord of the harvest
To send forth laborers
Into His harvest
Into His har-vest.
The har-vest truly is great
But the laborers are few.
Do you not say
There are still four months
And then comes the harvest.
Behold, I say to you
Lift up your eyes and look at the fields
For they are already white to the harvest.
(From Lk. 10:2) (Trilogy)
As the deer pants for the waterbrooks,
So pants my soul for You,
O - God, O - God.
As the deer pants for the waterbrooks,
So pants my soul for You,
O - God, O - God.
My soul thirsts for God,
For the living God,
When shall I come and appear before God?
As the deer pants for the waterbrooks,
So pants my soul for You,
O - God, O - God.
Why are you cast down
O my soul, O my soul,
Hope in God, hope in God
And why are you disquieted with-in me
Hope in God, hope in God,
For I shall yet praise Him, prai-se Him
For the help of His countenance.
As the deer pants for the waterbrooks,
So pants my soul for You,
O - God, O - God.
(From Ps. 42:1-2) (Trilogy)
--22--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

74

75

Through the Lord’s mercies
We are not consumed,
Because His compassions fail not.
They are new every morning
Great is your faithfulness
The Lord is my Portion,
Says my soul,
Therefore I hope in Him.
The Lord is good to those who wait for Him,
To the soul who seeks Him
It is good that one should hope
And wait quietly
For the salvation of the Lord.
Through the Lord’s mercies
We are not consumed,
Because His compassions fail not.
They are new every morning
Great is your faithfulness
The Lord is my Portion,
Says my soul,
Therefore I hope in Him.
(From Lam. 3:22-26) (Trilogy)
You are worthy,
You are wor-thy
You are worthy,
You are worthy, O Lord.
Blessing and honor and glory and power
Be to Him Who sits on the throne
Blessing and honor and glory and power
Be to Him Who sits on the throne,
And to the Lamb forever and ever,
And to the Lamb forever and ever.
Blessing and honor and glory and power
Be to Him Who sits on the throne.
Holy, holy, holy,
Lord God Almigh-ty,
Who was, and is, and is to come
You are worthy, O Lord
(From Rev. 5:13) (Trilogy)

--23--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

76

77

78

Therefore humble yourselves
Under the mighty hand of God
That He may exalt you in due time.
Therefore humble yourselves
Under the mighty hand of God
That He may exalt you in due time.
Casting all your care upon Him
For He cares for you.
Casting all your care upon Him
For He cares for you.
Therefore humble yourselves
Under the mighty hand of God
That He may exalt you in due time.
Therefore humble yourselves
Under the mighty hand of God
That He may exalt you in due time.
(From 1 Pet. 5:6-7) (Trilogy)
O Come, let us worship,
And bow down
Let us kneel before the Lord, our Maker.
For He is our God,
We are are the people of His pasture,
And the sheep of His hand.
O Come, let us worship,
And bow down
Let us kneel before the Lord, our Maker.
For He is our God,
We are are the people of His pasture,
And the sheep of His hand.
(From Ps. 95:6-7) (Trilogy)
Be anxious for nothing,
But in everything by prayer
And supplication with thanksgiving
Let your requests be known to God
And the peace of God,
Which surpasses all understanding,
Will guard your hearts and minds
Through Christ Jes-us.
(From Phil. 4:6-7) (Trilogy)

--24--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

79

80

I have set the Lord always before me
Because He is at my right hand,
I shall not be mo-ved, I shall not be moved,
I shall not be moved, I shall not be mo-ved,
Because He is at my right hand,
I shall not be moved.
You will show me the path of life
In Your Presence is fullness of joy
At Your right hand are plea-sures,
Pleasures for evermore.
I shall not be moved,
I shall not be mo-ved,
Because He is at my right hand,
I shall not be moved.
(From Ps. 16:8, 11)
The Lord your God
In your midst,
The mighty One, will sa-ve.
He will rejoice over you with gladness
He will quiet you in His love
He will rejoice over you with singing
He will rejoice over you with sing-ing.
The Lord your God
In your midst
The mighty One, will sa-ve
He will rejoice over you with gladness
He will quiet you in His love.
(From Zeph. 3:17)

81

And what doth the LORD require of thee, O man
Require of thee, O man.
And what doth the LORD require of thee, O man,
But to do justly, and love mercy.
And what doth the LORD require of thee, O man
Require of thee, O man
Require of thee, O man
And what doth the LORD require of thee, O man
But to walk humbly with thy God?
And what doth the LORD require of thee, O man
Require of thee, O man
Require of thee, O man
But to do justly, and to love mercy, and to walk humbly with thy God.
(From Micah 6:8) (Kirk Kravig)

--25--

Index with Song Numbers Included on Pages 27-28

82

Create in me a clean heart oh God
And renew a right spirit within me
Create in me a clean heart oh God
And renew a right spirit within me
Cast me not away
From thy presence oh Lord
Take not thy Holy Spirit from me
Restore unto me the joy of thy salvation
And renew a right spirit within me
(From Ps. 51:10-12) (Keith Green)

83

Behold the tabernacle of G-od is with men
And He will dwell with them.
And they shall be His people
And God, Himself, will be with them,
And be their God.
And God shall wipe away every tear from their eye.
There shall be no more death
N-or sorrow, n-or crying
And there shall be no more pain
For the former things are past away.
(From Rev. 21:3-4) (New Zealand)

84

Alleluia, alleluia,
For the Lord God Omnipotent reigns.
Alleluia, alleluia,
For the Lord God Omnipotent reigns.
Let us be glad, and rejoice, and give Him glory,
For the marriage of the Lamb has come,
And His wife has made herself rea-dy.
Alleluia.
(From Rev. 19:6-7) (New Zealand)

--26--

For thy
mercy
is great,
30
Index to Scripture Songs
by
First
Line
For unto us a child is born, 46

--A--

--G--

And what doth the Lord
require of thee, 81
Alleluia, alleluia, 84
And I heard a great voice, 12
And ye shall seek Me, 1
As the deer pants for the
waterbrooks, 73
As the mountains all around
Jerusalem, 40

God is not a man, 16
Great is the LORD, 7

--H-He gave me beauty for ashes, 11
He hath not beheld iniquity in
Jacob, 32
His Name is as ointment, 34

--B--

--I--

Be anxious for nothing, 78
Behold the Lord’s hand is not
so short, 51
Behold, how good and how
pleasant it is, 17
Behold the tabernacle of God is
with men, 83
Beloved, let us love, 63
Bless the Lord, 37
Blessed be the LORD God, 10
Blessed be Thou, 14
But we see Jesus, 62
But ye, beloved, 27

I am the resurrection, and the
life, 18
I have set the Lord always
before me, 79
I lay in Zion, 47
I saw the Lord, 45
I was glad, 39
I will lift up mine eyes, 68
I will praise Thee with my
whole heart, 42
I will sing of the mercies of the
Lord, 35
I will sing unto the LORD, 13
If My people, 28
If the Spirit of Him, 19
It is a good thing to give thanks
unto the LORD, 20

--C-Call unto Me, 52
Cause me to hear Thy
lovingkindness, 71
Clap your hands, 67
Create in me a clean heart, 82

--J-Justified by faith, 57

--L--

--F--

Let God arise, 33
Let the heavens rejoice, 31

For God, 58
For of Him, and through Him,
and to Him are all things, 56
For Thou art great, 5
--27--

--M--

--T--

My glory, and the lifter of mine
head, 24
My Beloved is mine, and I am
His, 70

The law of the LORD is perfect,
3
The harvest truly is great, 72
The LORD liveth, 29
The LORD thy God in the midst
of thee, 9
The Lord your God, 80
There is no condemnation, 69
Therefore humble yourselves,
76
Therefore the redeemed of the
Lord shall return, 49
Therefore with joy, 15
They that wait upon the Lord,
48
This is my rest for ever, 6
This is the day, 38
Thou art my God, 11
Thou art worthy, 64
Though the fig tree shall not
blossom, 21
Through the Lord's mercies we
are not consumed, 74
Thy lovingkindness is better
than life, 36
Thy word have I hid in my
heart, 65
Trust in the Lord, 44

--N-Now unto Him, 4
Now unto Him that is able, 66

--O-O come let us worship, 77
O LORD our Lord, 25
O sing unto the LORD a new
song, 23
One thing have I asked of the
Lord, 26
Our Father, 22

--P-Praise ye the Lord, 43
Prepare ye the way of the Lord,
54

--R-Rejoice in the Lord, 60

--W-Wait upon the Lord, 8
We are the circumcision, 59
Whatsoever things are true, 61
Whoso offereth praise, 2

--S-Seek the Lord, 50
Seek ye first the kingdom of
God, 53
Silver and gold have I none, 55

--Y-You are worthy, 75

--28--

